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UCM Fees for 2025/26 Academic Year

All fees for FULL TIME students UNDER the age of 18 are being funded by DESC

FURTHER EDUCATION - Levels 1-3 (FE)

Full Time (over 18) Part Time (under and over 18)
| GCSE Maths & English up to L2 NIL
Full Time Further Education Fee ESOL NIL
£4,936
(18+) Functional Skills Maths & English up to
Lo NIL
HIGHER EDUCATION undergraduateFeesLevels4-6(BA/BSc/BN/BEng) 120credits
Full Time Part Time
_ | Per 20-credit module £1,589
Non-resident fee £9,535 -
Per 20 credit APEL module £795
_ | Per 20-credit module £896
Resident fee* £5,377 -
Per 20 credit APEL module £448
Post Graduate Fees Level 7 (MA/MSc/MBA) 180 credits
Full Time Part Time
Non-resident fee £16,535** Per 20 credit module £1,837
] Per 20 credit module £919
Resident fee* £8,267** -
Per 20 credit APEL £459

*Resident Student, aged 18 or over (as of 1st of September 2025), who has been ordinary resident on the Island
for a period of at least 4 years prior to the start of the course.

**post-graduate fee is for the whole qualification which is delivered over 2 academic years. Students are being
charged %50 of the fee in each academic year.

UCM proposed annual fee increase for 2025/26 academic year 3.2% This is based on average CPI rate
in the past 12 months (November 2023 — October 2024). Non-resident HE fee matches UK universities
which was increased from £9250 to £9535 (3.1% increase).

Based on similar enrolment numbers, estimated additional income due to the fee increase is £37 000.

Fee increase summary
FT FE (18+)
24/25 Fee £4,783
25/26 Fee £4,936
HE Undergraduate Fees

HE Non-resident Fee

24/25 Fee £9,250

25/26 Fee £9,535
HE Resident Fee

24/25 Fee £5,210

25/26 Fee £5,377

HE Post-graduate Fees

Non-resident Fee
24/25 Fee £16,022
25/26 Fee £16,535
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Resident Fee

24/25 Fee

£8,011

25/26 Fee

£8,267




